2025 USA Table Tennis National Team Member Agreement

As consideration for my being named as a member of the USA Table Tennis ("USATT") National Team, I agree to be bound by the following terms. I have familiarized myself with the Agreement and understand that acceptance of its provisions is a condition of my National Team Member status with USATT.

• If I am eligible for a monthly stipend while ranked in the top 50 of the WTT World Rankings, such stipend will be conditioned on my acceptance of the following terms:

	Monthly Stipend
World Ranking Top 20	\$1,500.00
World Ranking Top 30	\$1,000.00
World Ranking Top 50	\$500.00

- 1. Athletes receiving this funding must represent Team USA at the Pan Am Championships, World Cup, World Championships, and other Team USA events.
- 2. Athletes must abide by the USA Table Tennis Code of Conduct.
- 3. Athletes will not be allowed to use a personal coach at Team USA events, such as World Cup, World Championships, Pan Am Championships, and WTT events that are funded by USATT.
- 4. Athletes must wear official USATT uniforms at Team USA events and WTT events that are funded by USATT, except for Personal Performance Equipment as designated by the USOPC.
- 5. Funds will be distributed each quarter.
- I will be required to return all funding provided by USATT during the calendar year if I violate this Agreement.
- If I receive EAHI from the USOPC, I must be on the USA National Team and may be required to represent Team USA at the Pan Am Championships, World Championships, World Cup and USATT funded events.

DISPUTE RESOLUTION

USATT Bylaws, Article X set out Complaint Procedures for grievances that arise in the USATT community. In addition, USATT has promulgated "USATT Grievance, Complaint and Appeal Procedures." The Bylaws and procedures are available online through https://www.usatt.org

USOPC ATHLETE OMBUDS

Athletes are encouraged to contact the **United States Olympic and Paralympic Committee Athlete Ombud**, toll free at 888-ATHLETE (888.284.5383) or <u>ombudsman@usathlete.org</u> for further information regarding athlete rights under this Agreement that are not answered by USA Table Tennis.

SIGNATURE PAGE

ATHLETE

I have read and accept this Agreement in its unaltered form. I agree to the rules, guidelines, jurisdiction and procedures stated in this document as a condition of being selected to participate as a member of the USATT National Team.

Signature

Date

Athlete's Name (print)

FOR ATLETES UNDER THE AGE OF 18

Parent or Guardian Name (print)

Relationship (Parent or Guardian)

Signature

Date

FOR USATT

Signature

Printed Name

Date